- OCT-31-2021 1.:01

P.B1

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION O;: CONTRACT

l 1 CONTRACT 10 CULC

7 AMENTHMENTMODIFICATION 1.C

cl:s

I3 EFFSCTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURC: -2 1 REQ NO S PROIEST NO; (M acehcstie!

08/30/2001 ! RGE-01-251 03/720/0%

i

& ISGUED BY

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Chmmission

b.vision of Conktracts and, Property Hgt.

Attn: Mark Flynn, Mailstap T-7-I-2
1T Acquisition Managemany Branch
washington DC 2055S

CO0E I

] 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem &

L PR ~ -

PoSt:it® Fax Note 7671 [Dae o/z,  |Ghghi®

From SAd HIPJ L

T Sa (/s Adan s

3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

US Roborech, Tnc

No. ctraat, county, Smte und ZiP Code)

CoJDept. Co. |
1

Phone # Phone ¢ i
L

Fax # :

Fax# 251 - 415 - S7¢ 1 i

Aten: Rcy Thompson
23?&:;“ Ploneer Paxkway l 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
Arlington TX 76013 : NRC-31-97-246
SBN 0610-97-705787
| 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE [eaciLmy cooe t X lo9-26-1897
11. TRIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDOMENTYS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ | The above numberad sollcitation Js amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ™is extended, is nat axter
| |
methods:

Dffars must acknowledge receipt ofjthls amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing

(a) By completing ltems 8.and 15, and retuming
offer submitted; or (c) By separateI

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RE!

copies of tha amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of eachlcopy of the

ttar or telegram which includes s reference to the solicitation and emendment numbers. FAILURE OF YCQUR AC-

CEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SP CIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this amandment you desire to change en offer already submitted, such change may je made

by tetegram or letter, provided aach} telegram or lettar makes reference to the sollcitation and this amendm

and date specified.

ent. and is received prior to the openinr; nour

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (H requirad)

13.

HIS TTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, g
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. :

x| & THIS CHANSE ORDER IS ISSUED PPRSUANT TO.

{Svecify suinonty! THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER NO. IN ITEM 104

| 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACIT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES
SEY FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TD THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

(such A% enanges in paying offico. appropnaton date ac)

1

! C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: i

"D.OTHER (Gpecify type of madificatianlana suthority)
Xy

FAR 52.217-9 ond
mutual agreement of che parlies.

E. IMPORTANT: Contructor

D is not. E is required 1o sign this document and retum 2

capies to the issuing offica.

14 OESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMOOIFICATION

See pages 2-3 fcer descy iption of modification.

Exceat 43 provided herain 3i tsems and condfiens of he doeument referanced in tem 9A or 10A, @

(Ompsnizad by UCF sactan headinge inciuding soflcitatoniconiact zubject menar whors feasinio)

& harataiore changed, remainz unchangad and in fudl torco and 9ffect. '

16A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Tyda or pAnu

184. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type or prind
Mark J. Flyan

Contracting OLLicer

o1 Tommped

138. CQNIRACTOR/IOYFEROR

H\(_i pﬂ/(?a 1O U

" 15C. DATE GIGNED 180, UNITED STATES OF AMERCA

YA A

j18C. DATE SIC

(Sionatura of Convachng Orisen) 2/

e D A -0)

Vopz/

TEMPI-ATE- ADM Ok

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL - USE AS ORIGINAL

srmmT.DFom:o [REV
|
TOTRL P.G1

ADN O



NRC-31-97-246
Maodification No. 15
— Ce— Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to increase the ceiling of the contract by $259,084.16 from
$772,668.24 to $1,031,752.40 and extend the period of performance for an additional 12 months
to accommodate modified performance of Option Year 4. This modification also incorporates a
revised description of the related services performed under Task Area 7 to clarify the nature of
these services. This effort shall be performed in accordance with the contract statement of work
and modified schedule. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Under Subsection A.1.5, “Price Schedule - Option Year 4" is modified to read as follows:

FIXED

ITEM EST. UNIT
NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Data Entry and Related

Services - days 196.96 49,240.00
2 Programming and Related

Services L ] days 311.44 77,860.00
3 Microcomputer User

Support Services L days 331.92 129,116.88
4 Project Management - hours 55.14 2,867.28

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR OPTION YEAR 4: $ 259,084.16"

Under Section B.2, "Consideration and Obligation -- Delivery Orders (JUN 1988)" the first
sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following:

‘(@) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $1 ,031,752.40.”

Under the statement of work, Section 3, “Scope,” Task Area #7 is deleted and replaced with the
following: ‘ '

"TASK AREA #7 - RELATED SERVICES Related services may include, but not
necessarily be limited to: preparing, transferring, systematizing/filing,
searching/reviewing, and preserving written communications and records; gathering and
distributing information; operating office machines; operating telephone switchboards:
delivering messages; and performing other administrative support and clerical duties.
The estimated level of effort for these services is not expected to exceed 20 percent of
the 250 days estimated for the Data Entry and Related Services category."




NRC-31-97-246
Modification No. 15
o Page 3 of 3

Under Section B.8, "Duration of Contract Period (MAR 1987) Alternate 1 (JUN 1988)" the first
sentence is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following:

“The ordering period for this contract shall commence on September 30, 1997, and will
expire on September 29, 2002.”

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is
given below: S

Total FY97 Obligations: $ 38,000.00
Total FY98 Obligations: $176,417.44
Total FY99 Obligations: $142,000.00
Total FY0O Obligations: $171,000.00
Total FY01 Obligations: $216,000.00

Total FYO1 De-Obligations: ($ 30,000.00)

Cumulative total of
NRC obligations: $713,417.44

This modification does not obligate funds.



